fully realized potential for cash waqf. The outcomes of the sale of the Cash Waqf Linked 

Sukuk (CWLS) series SWR004 were noted in the 2023 report prepared by the Directorate 

General of Financing and Risk Management on behalf of the Minister of Finance. A total 

of IDR 112.563.000.000 (one hundred twelve billion five hundred sixty-three million 

rupiah) has been established for SWR004 purchase orders. With State-Owned Goods 

(BMN) and the 2023 State Budget Project as underlying assets, the CWLS series SWR004 

employs a Wakalah contract. This time, the government works with Nazhir and 

Distribution Partners and their social initiatives in the following ways to issue SWR004:44